

FOI REF: 22/346

19th July 2022

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

Can you please provide an update on the following 4 questions regarding your Trust's Infrastructure as it relates to the Data Storage element?

1. Please provide the following details about your Data Storage Cloud Provider:

a. Does your Data Storage use Cloud Provision (Yes / No)?

No.

b. Who is your main Cloud provider?

Not applicable.

c. Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

Not applicable.

d. Contract end date

Not applicable.

Additional Notes – e.g. currently out for tender

Nothing further to add.

2. Does your organisation plan to move your Data Storage to a cloud-based service in the next 2 years (Yes or No)?

Yes.

Cont.../

a. Main Supplier

MS Azure.

Additional Notes

Nothing further to add.

3. For each element detailed below, how does your organisation manage its data storage?

In-house data centre:

SAN storage

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

On Premise.

a. Main Supplier

Tegile

b. Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

Capital investment

c. Contract end date

Not applicable.

Additional Notes –

Nothing further to add.

Shared service:

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

a. Main supplier

b. Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)

c. Contract end date

Not Applicable.

Additional Notes

Not Applicable.

Data Storage Management:

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

- a. **Main supplier**
- b. **Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)**
- c. **Contract end date**

Not Applicable.

Additional Notes

Not Applicable.

Other (please specify)

Not Applicable.

On Premise OR Off Premise (N/A if does not apply)

- a. **Main supplier**
- b. **Annual Spend 2020-21 (£'s)**
- c. **Contract end date**

Not Applicable.

Additional Notes

Not Applicable

4. Does your Trust have an on-site data centre (Yes / No)?

Yes.

- a. **Do you plan to build an on-site data centre (Yes / No)**

No.

If yes, what is the timeframe for this (Years) –

- a. **Who is your preferred supplier**

Not Applicable.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Cont.../

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)
Corporate Governance Manager
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net